



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 1898 of 2026

Karuna Aaher **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

25/03/2026	Ms. Anusha Naik, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appears for the non-applicant/State submits that in the present case, the charge-sheet has not been submitted till date as the investigation is still going on. Mr. Amit Kumar Chaki, learned counsel for the applicant submits that the present applicant is in jail since 04.02.2026. Considering the nature of allegation levelled against the applicant, the period of detention in jail and further the fact that the investigation is still in progress and charge-sheet has not been submitted till date, let the matter be listed again after three weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Rahul Dewangan	